

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

Bidder Curran Contracting Company Peter Baker & Son Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Address 286 Memorial Court 1349 Rockland Road 1700 120th Ave.	City, State, Zip Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Kenosha, WI 53144	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$3,612,689.56 \$3,953,415.92 \$4,797,177.31	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -23.86% -16.68% 1.10%	-\$791,596.43
Engineer's Estimate				\$4,745,012.35		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	P	T then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		administrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Лgr Capital Prograr	nming	



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contract	ing Company	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	20.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	3,155.0	CU YD	\$15.00	\$47,325.00	\$8.00	\$25,240.00	\$32.50	\$102,537.50	\$1.80	\$5,679.00
3	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	517.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$25,850.00	\$170.40	\$88,096.80	\$98.00	\$50,666.00	\$275.00	\$142,175.00
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	58.0	CY	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$68.45	\$3,970.10	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00
5	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	9,502.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$19,004.00	\$0.10	\$950.20	\$2.10	\$19,954.20	\$0.01	\$95.02
6	21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	23,358.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$81,753.00	\$3.00	\$70,074.00	\$3.00	\$70,074.00	\$4.00	\$93,432.00
7	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	426.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$6,390.00	\$15.25	\$6,496.50	\$45.00	\$19,170.00	\$24.00	\$10,224.00
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	4.8	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$7,230.00	\$4,840.00	\$23,328.80	\$4,840.00	\$23,328.80	\$3,000.00	\$14,460.00
9	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	435.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$435.00
10	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	435.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$435.00
11	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 12"	3,155.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$47,325.00	\$1.00	\$3,155.00	\$15.95	\$50,322.25	\$1.50	\$4,732.50
12		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 7 1/2"	195.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$14,625.00	\$39.20	\$7,644.00	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$84.00	\$16,380.00
13		AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	165.0	TON	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$7.75	\$1,278.75	\$22.00	\$3,630.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00
14	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	37,027.0	GALLON	\$0.50	\$18,513.50	\$0.01	\$370.27	\$0.01	\$370.27	\$0.01	\$370.27
15	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	740.0	TON	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$740.00
16	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	239.0	TON	\$70.00	\$16,730.00	\$63.30	\$15,128.70	\$73.15	\$17,482.85	\$70.75	\$16,909.25
17	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	3,521.0	TON	\$70.00	\$246,470.00	\$63.15	\$222,351.15	\$75.00	\$264,075.00	\$67.60	\$238,019.60
18	40600X27	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	1,624.0	TON	\$85.00	\$138,040.00	\$85.80	\$139,339.20	\$99.15	\$161,019.60	\$92.85	\$150,788.40
19	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	8,287.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$33,148.00	\$3.05	\$25,275.35	\$2.70	\$22,374.90	\$3.00	\$24,861.00
20	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	901.0	TON	\$60.00	\$54,060.00	\$58.95	\$53,113.95	\$68.95	\$62,123.95	\$70.00	\$63,070.00
21	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	11,926.0	TON	\$60.00	\$715,560.00	\$52.70	\$628,500.20	\$61.15	\$729,274.90	\$54.30	\$647,581.80
22	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	686.0	TON	\$70.00	\$48,020.00	\$67.10	\$46,030.60	\$73.45	\$50,386.70	\$71.05	\$48,740.30
23	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	11,630.0	TON	\$70.00	\$814,100.00	\$67.15	\$780,954.50	\$75.75	\$880,972.50	\$71.95	\$836,778.50



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Curran Contract	ing Company	Payne & D	olan Inc	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
item ito:	Tuy couc	Bescription	quantity	Oille	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
24	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	627.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,254.00	\$1.85	\$1,159.95	\$2.00	\$1,254.00	\$1.50	\$940.50
25	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,824.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$14,592.00	\$7.00	\$12,768.00	\$5.00	\$9,120.00	\$4.75	\$8,664.00
26	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	344.0	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$10,320.00	\$22.00	\$7,568.00	\$26.00	\$8,944.00	\$29.75	\$10,234.00
27	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	78,276.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$234,828.00	\$2.05	\$160,465.80	\$1.80	\$140,896.80	\$2.40	\$187,862.40
28	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	39,369.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$118,107.00	\$2.20	\$86,611.80	\$1.85	\$72,832.65	\$2.30	\$90,548.70
29	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	2,936.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$11,744.00	\$4.55	\$13,358.80	\$3.20	\$9,395.20	\$5.15	\$15,120.40
30	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	39.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$234.00	\$11.35	\$442.65	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00
31	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,763.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$8,815.00	\$0.75	\$1,322.25	\$1.00	\$1,763.00	\$3.75	\$6,611.25
32	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	8,816.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$52,896.00	\$4.70	\$41,435.20	\$8.10	\$71,409.60	\$1.00	\$8,816.00
33	44200630	CLASS A PATCHES, TYPE II, 15 INCH	6.0	SQ YD	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00
34	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$61.80	\$37,080.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
35	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	899.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$35,960.00	\$25.00	\$22,475.00	\$52.90	\$47,557.10	\$30.00	\$26,970.00
36	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	2,098.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$83,920.00	\$25.00	\$52,450.00	\$45.55	\$95,563.90	\$30.00	\$62,940.00
37	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES. TYPE IV, 12 INCH	2,397.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$95,880.00	\$25.00	\$59,925.00	\$42.75	\$102,471.75	\$30.00	\$71,910.00
38	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	92,818.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$92,818.00	\$1.40	\$129,945.20	\$1.38	\$128,088.84	\$1.38	\$128,088.84
39	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,037.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$7,777.50	\$5.90	\$6,118.30	\$5.00	\$5,185.00	\$3.75	\$3,888.75
40	45700100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	550.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
41	45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	275.0	POUND	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$2.50	\$687.50
42	48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	8,720.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$43,600.00	\$7.80	\$68,016.00	\$10.00	\$87,200.00	\$10.50	\$91,560.00
43	48203021	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6"	10,944.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$383,040.00	\$18.35	\$200,822.40	\$22.20	\$242,956.80	\$17.85	\$195,350.40
44	54713669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"	1.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,048.55	\$1,048.55	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
45	54247130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	1.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$478.30	\$478.30	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
46	550A0410	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	149.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$14,900.00	\$59.30	\$8,835.70	\$80.00	\$11,920.00	\$65.00	\$9,685.00
47	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	48.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$27.05	\$1,298.40	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$384.00
48	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	149.0	FOOT	\$12.50	\$1,862.50	\$28.00	\$4,172.00	\$16.50	\$2,458.50	\$10.00	\$1,490.00
49	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	163.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$30.05	\$4,898.15	\$45.00	\$7,335.00	\$24.00	\$3,912.00



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contrac	ting Company	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
50	60608572	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.18	796.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$23,880.00	\$27.95	\$22,248.20	\$35.00	\$27,860.00	\$22.00	\$17,512.00
51	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	267.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$5,340.00	\$15.00	\$4,005.00	\$15.00	\$4,005.00	\$15.00	\$4,005.00
52		MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$284,800.00	\$284,800.00	\$155,868.00	\$155,868.00	\$577,000.00	\$577,000.00	\$234,445.00	\$234,445.00
53	70106500	TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1.0	EACH	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00
54		SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	32,282.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$3,228.20	\$0.01	\$322.82	\$0.28	\$9,038.96	\$0.01	\$322.82
55	/0300510	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,118.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$1,118.00	\$0.01	\$11.18	\$2.55	\$2,850.90	\$0.01	\$11.18
56	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	10,774.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$10,774.00	\$0.01	\$107.74	\$1.05	\$11,312.70	\$0.01	\$107.74
57	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,710.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$4,710.00	\$0.60	\$2,826.00	\$1.00	\$4,710.00	\$0.01	\$47.10
58	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,121.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$5,605.00	\$4.25	\$4,764.25	\$4.25	\$4,764.25	\$3.75	\$4,203.75
59	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	26,863.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$20,147.25	\$0.60	\$16,117.80	\$0.59	\$15,849.17	\$0.50	\$13,431.50
60	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	8,098.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$6,073.50	\$0.75	\$6,073.50	\$0.74	\$5,992.52	\$0.60	\$4,858.80
61	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,888.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$5,888.00	\$0.90	\$5,299.20	\$0.89	\$5,240.32	\$0.75	\$4,416.00
62	/8000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	3,168.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$7,920.00	\$1.85	\$5,860.80	\$1.85	\$5,860.80	\$1.50	\$4,752.00
63	/XUUU050	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	411.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,466.00	\$4.00	\$1,644.00	\$4.00	\$1,644.00	\$3.75	\$1,541.25
64	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	33,694.0	FOOT	\$0.20	\$6,738.80	\$0.20	\$6,738.80	\$0.21	\$7,075.74	\$0.05	\$1,684.70
65	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	61,057.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$18,317.10	\$0.25	\$15,264.25	\$0.27	\$16,485.39	\$0.05	\$3,052.85
66	/X00X/10	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	148.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$9.60	\$1,420.80	\$9.60	\$1,420.80	\$8.75	\$1,295.00
67		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	147.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$12.00	\$1,764.00	\$12.00	\$1,764.00	\$11.50	\$1,690.50
68	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	152.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00	\$32.00	\$4,864.00
69	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	176.0	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,408.00	\$3.50	\$616.00	\$12.35	\$2,173.60	\$6.00	\$1,056.00
70		DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,480.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$29,600.00	\$16.30	\$24,124.00	\$16.30	\$24,124.00	\$16.00	\$23,680.00
71	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	1,517.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$37,925.00	\$9.35	\$14,183.95	\$7.75	\$11,756.75	\$15.15	\$22,982.55
72	LC400154	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT, 2"	367.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$33,030.00	\$32.35	\$11,872.45	\$225.00	\$82,575.00	\$185.00	\$67,895.00



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Curran Contract	ing Company	Payne & D	olan Inc	Peter Baker &	Son Company
	,	p	Quantity		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
73	LC500200	INLET BOX STANDARD 542546 (MODIFIED)	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
74	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	10.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$513.15	\$5,131.50	\$358.00	\$3,580.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
75	LC800150	REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,188.00	\$4,376.00	\$2,188.00	\$4,376.00	\$2,188.00	\$4,376.00
76	X0323818	CLEANING AND PAINTING EXPOSED REBAR	660.0	SQ FT	\$100.00	\$66,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,920.00	\$2.25	\$1,485.00	\$2.25	\$1,485.00
77	X2070302	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	4,164.0	TON	\$25.00	\$104,100.00	\$1.00	\$4,164.00	\$24.25	\$100,977.00	\$1.50	\$6,246.00
78	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	23,694.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$47,388.00	\$2.50	\$59,235.00	\$2.50	\$59,235.00	\$1.50	\$35,541.00
79	X4400157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" SPECIAL	367.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$11,010.00	\$21.15	\$7,762.05	\$12.05	\$4,422.35	\$34.20	\$12,551.40
80	X440119X	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	6,129.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$36,774.00	\$3.35	\$20,532.15	\$2.95	\$18,080.55	\$4.25	\$26,048.25
81	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	9,521.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$142,815.00	\$0.20	\$1,904.20	\$4.00	\$38,084.00	\$0.50	\$4,760.50
82	X6030705	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	2.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$231.70	\$463.40	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
83	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	5.0	CAL MO	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
84	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$72,631.00	\$72,631.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
85	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	61.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$123.50	\$7,533.50	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
86	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	61.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$43.00	\$2,623.00	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
87		KEYWAY REPAIR	367.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$11,010.00	\$40.50	\$14,863.50	\$48.50	\$17,799.50	\$48.50	\$17,799.50
88	70042200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REMOVAL	303.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$12.00	\$3,636.00	\$2.65	\$802.95	\$10.05	\$3,045.15
		Bid Total				\$4,745,012.35		\$3,612,689.56		\$4,797,177.31		\$3,953,415.92



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	20.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$46.67
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	3,155.0	CU YD	\$15.00	\$47,325.00	\$1.80	\$32.50	\$14.10
3	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	517.0	UNIT	\$50.00	\$25,850.00	\$98.00	\$275.00	\$181.13
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	58.0	CY	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$35.00	\$68.45	\$49.48
5	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	9,502.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$19,004.00	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$0.74
6	21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	23,358.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$81,753.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.33
7	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	426.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$6,390.00	\$15.25	\$45.00	\$28.08
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	4.8	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$7,230.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,226.67
9	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	435.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.67
10	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	435.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.67
11	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 12"	3,155.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$47,325.00	\$1.00	\$15.95	\$6.15
12	35300210	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 7 1/2"	195.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$14,625.00	\$39.20	\$84.00	\$56.07
13	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	165.0	TON	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$7.75	\$22.00	\$14.92
14	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	37,027.0	GALLON	\$0.50	\$18,513.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
15	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	740.0	TON	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
16	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	239.0	TON	\$70.00	\$16,730.00	\$63.30	\$73.15	\$69.07
17	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	3,521.0	TON	\$70.00	\$246,470.00	\$63.15	\$75.00	\$68.58
18	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	1,624.0	TON	\$85.00	\$138,040.00	\$85.80	\$99.15	\$92.60
19	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	8,287.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$33,148.00	\$2.70	\$3.05	\$2.92
20	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	901.0	TON	\$60.00	\$54,060.00	\$58.95	\$70.00	\$65.97
21	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	11,926.0	TON	\$60.00	\$715,560.00	\$52.70	\$61.15	\$56.05
22	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	686.0	TON	\$70.00	\$48,020.00	\$67.10	\$73.45	\$70.53
23	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	11,630.0	TON	\$70.00	\$814,100.00	\$67.15	\$75.75	\$71.62
24	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	627.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$1,254.00	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.78
25	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,824.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$14,592.00	\$4.75	\$7.00	\$5.58
26	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	344.0	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$10,320.00	\$22.00	\$29.75	\$25.92



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
27	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	78,276.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$234,828.00	\$1.80	\$2.40	\$2.08
28	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	39,369.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$118,107.00	\$1.85	\$2.30	\$2.12
29	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	2,936.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$11,744.00	\$3.20	\$5.15	\$4.30
30	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	39.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$234.00	\$11.35	\$40.00	\$22.12
31	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,763.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$8,815.00	\$0.75	\$3.75	\$1.83
32	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	8,816.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$52,896.00	\$1.00	\$8.10	\$4.60
33	44200630	CLASS A PATCHES, TYPE II, 15 INCH	6.0	SQ YD	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$415.00	\$266.67
34	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.00	\$61.80	\$38.93
35	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	899.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$35,960.00	\$25.00	\$52.90	\$35.97
36	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	2,098.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$83,920.00	\$25.00	\$45.55	\$33.52
37	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES. TYPE IV, 12 INCH	2,397.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$95,880.00	\$25.00	\$42.75	\$32.58
38	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	92,818.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$92,818.00	\$1.38	\$1.40	\$1.39
39	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,037.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$7,777.50	\$3.75	\$5.90	\$4.88
40	45200100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	550.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.33
41	45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	275.0	POUND	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$3.33



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
42	48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	8,720.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$43,600.00	\$7.80	\$10.50	\$9.43
43	48203021	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6"	10,944.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$383,040.00	\$17.85	\$22.20	\$19.47
44	54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"	1.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,048.55	\$1,200.00	\$1,149.52
45	54247130	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 24"	1.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$478.30	\$625.00	\$567.77
46	550A0410	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	149.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$14,900.00	\$59.30	\$80.00	\$68.10
47	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	48.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$27.05	\$16.68
48	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	149.0	FOOT	\$12.50	\$1,862.50	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$18.17
49	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	163.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$24.00	\$45.00	\$33.02
50	60608572	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.18	796.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$23,880.00	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$28.32
51	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	267.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$5,340.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
52	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$284,800.00	\$284,800.00	\$155,868.00	\$577,000.00	\$322,437.67
53	70106500	TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1.0	EACH	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00	\$34,633.00
54	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	32,282.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$3,228.20	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$0.10
55	70300510	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,118.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$1,118.00	\$0.01	\$2.55	\$0.86
56	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	10,774.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$10,774.00	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$0.36



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
57	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	4,710.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$4,710.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.54
58	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,121.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$5,605.00	\$3.75	\$4.25	\$4.08
59	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	26,863.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$20,147.25	\$0.50	\$0.60	\$0.56
60	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	8,098.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$6,073.50	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$0.70
61	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,888.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$5,888.00	\$0.75	\$0.90	\$0.85
62	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	3,168.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$7,920.00	\$1.50	\$1.85	\$1.73
63	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	411.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,466.00	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.92
64	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	33,694.0	FOOT	\$0.20	\$6,738.80	\$0.05	\$0.21	\$0.15
65	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	61,057.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$18,317.10	\$0.05	\$0.27	\$0.19
66	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	148.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$8.75	\$9.60	\$9.32
67	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	147.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.50	\$12.00	\$11.83
68	78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	152.0	EACH	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$37.33



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Est	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
69	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	176.0	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,408.00	\$3.50	\$12.35	\$7.28
70	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,480.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$29,600.00	\$16.00	\$16.30	\$16.20
71	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	1,517.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$37,925.00	\$7.75	\$15.15	\$10.75
72	LC400154	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT, 2"	367.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$33,030.00	\$32.35	\$225.00	\$147.45
73	LC500200	INLET BOX STANDARD 542546 (MODIFIED)	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,746.67
74	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	10.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$358.00	\$513.15	\$415.38
75	LC800150	REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,188.00	\$2,188.00	\$2,188.00
76	X0323818	CLEANING AND PAINTING EXPOSED REBAR	660.0	SQ FT	\$100.00	\$66,000.00	\$2.25	\$12.00	\$5.50
77	X2070302	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	4,164.0	TON	\$25.00	\$104,100.00	\$1.00	\$24.25	\$8.92
78	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	23,694.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$47,388.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$2.17
79	X4400157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" SPECIAL	367.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$11,010.00	\$12.05	\$34.20	\$22.47
80	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	6,129.0	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$36,774.00	\$2.95	\$4.25	\$3.52
81	X6013600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	9,521.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$142,815.00	\$0.20	\$4.00	\$1.57



Project: Delany Rd, Dilleys Rd & Kilbourne Rd Resurfacing

Section: 12-00999-33-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface Sections of County Highways

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
82	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	2.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$231.70	\$1,300.00	\$742.23
83	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	5.0	CAL MO	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$833.33
84	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$61,710.33
85	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	61.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$116.17
86	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	61.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$89.33
87	Z0032700	KEYWAY REPAIR	367.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$11,010.00	\$40.50	\$48.50	\$45.83
88	Z0042200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REMOVAL	303.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$2.65	\$12.00	\$8.23
		Bid Total				\$4,745,012.35			